
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.6 1,108 39,002 39,002 61,735 63.2

2 曇り時々雨 25.1 0.1 1,146 40,339 79,341 123,470 64.3

3 曇り一時雨 25.8 9.4 3,082 108,486 187,827 185,206 101.4

4 曇り一時雨 23.6 0.0 808 28,442 216,269 246,941 87.6

5 曇り一時雨 25.1 1.2 1,517 53,398 269,667 308,676 87.4

6 曇り一時雨 27.8 0.5 1,040 36,608 306,275 370,411 82.7

7 雨時々止む 27.2 0.4 866 30,483 336,758 432,146 77.9

8 曇り一時雨 25.3 0.1 978 34,426 371,184 493,882 75.2

9 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 0.9 1,510 53,152 424,336 555,617 76.4

10 曇りのち一時雨 27.9 1.1 1,439 50,653 474,989 617,352 76.9

11 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.4 920 32,384 507,373 679,087 74.7

12 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.3 1,288 45,338 552,710 740,822 74.6

13 晴れ時々雨 25.4 6.9 2,658 93,562 646,272 802,558 80.5

14 曇りのち一時雨 25.1 0.8 568 19,994 666,266 864,293 77.1

15 曇り時々雨 22.7 0.0 785 27,632 693,898 926,028 74.9

16 晴れ一時雨 22.3 0.1 1,292 45,478 739,376 987,763 74.9

17 曇り時々晴れ 27.0 7.2 2,471 86,979 826,355 1,049,498 78.7

18 曇りのち一時雨 30.0 7.6 2,704 95,181 921,536 1,111,234 82.9

19 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 6.1 1,939 68,253 989,789 1,172,969 84.4

20 晴れのち曇り 30.0 10.1 2,803 98,666 1,088,454 1,234,704 88.2

21 曇り一時雨 29.2 0.4 1,250 44,000 1,132,454 1,296,439 87.4

22 曇り 26.7 1.3 1,672 58,854 1,191,309 1,358,174 87.7

23 曇り時々晴れ 26.7 2.6 1,919 67,549 1,258,858 1,419,910 88.7

24 晴れのち曇り 27.6 5.2 2,214 77,933 1,336,790 1,481,645 90.2

25 曇り一時雨 28.2 0.1 1,211 42,627 1,379,418 1,543,380 89.4

26 曇り一時雨 30.5 1.6 1,458 51,322 1,430,739 1,605,115 89.1

27 曇り時々雨 27.3 2.0 847 29,814 1,460,554 1,666,850 87.6

28 曇り時々雨 23.7 0.0 298 10,490 1,471,043 1,728,586 85.1

29 晴れ時々曇り 28.5 4.0 1,756 61,811 1,532,854 1,790,321 85.6

30 晴れ時々曇り 28.1 9.5 2,888 101,658 1,634,512 1,852,056 88.3

31 曇り一時雨 28.2 2.0 945 33,264 1,667,776 1,913,791 87.1

℃ h 47380.0

26.6 2.66 1528.4

4.40 1786.3

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥53,799

  月目標値(/日) ¥61,735

月合計 ¥1,667,776
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